2 / 10 Page
 滇镥竜哚
REVISION RECORD
VER
侸酩
MINUTE OF CHANGES
羰镥塪哚
CHECKER

page
1 緩苉 SCOPE 4
2 竌絃瘵搦 HOW TO ORDER 4
3 宝睮倐狩畩 MAIN  SPECIFICATIONS 5
4 污哳妆滞洒 SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS 6
5 旣濁啗譙鉌凖荣葬
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT
8
6 妆滞畩キ辜竫旣濁啗譙
DIMENSIONS AND RIPPLE CURRENT
8
7 惊瘣 PACKING 8
8 経蚤瘵賺 STORAGE METHODS 9
9 柜层筕颃 OTHERS 10
4 / 10 Page
1.緩苉 SCOPE
1.1" 緩苉 SCOPE
酩杞竎毖矑胀瘪諨啗砇啗侦强埄杈酾矑泍ギ
This specification contains descriptions of the quality of aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
1.2" 阔栚髅恒APPLICABLE SPECIFICATION
酩杞竎毖阔栚 JISC-5141 鹿 JISC-5102 货胀ギ
This specification is made based on the Japanese Industrial Standard JISC-5141 Characteristics and JIS C-5102.
1.3" 坶喘嫻蓊泍软OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
坶喘嫻蓊泍软蛄啗侦强擅癍剑鉟胀坶喘啗恳踬偿霸ㄑ镭豺豠趱镭迾坶喘埄刧挺嫻蓊泍软ギ
Operating temperature range is the range of ambient temperature at which the capacitor can be operated continuously at
rated voltage.
2. 竌絃瘵搦 HOW TO ORDER
2. 1" 竌絃瘵搦HOW TO ORDER
8 2 2 0 L C M 0 4 0 5 M H 0 0 0 1 T
① Ｓ Ｔ Ｕ Ｖ Ｗ Ｘ Ｙ Ｚ ［
拆娭
Code
孩娭
Intermal Code
01 絔侷骂
拆娭
Code
姆髅
Trademark
0 裥姆髅
N LH.NOVA
拆娭
Code
妆滞Dimensions
⒙DxL(mm)
5 / 10 Page
2. 2" 髅竜MARKING
2. 2. 1 擅啗侦强搐坝蒈鄒颃祥霸孩侦The following items shall be marked indelibly on the surface of capacitor:
ㄍ1ㄎ"啗侦蘀Capacitance.
ㄍ2ㄎ"坶喘啗恳Rated voltage.
ㄍ3ㄎ"紵貔髅岌 Polarity of the terminals.
ㄍ4ㄎ"抮恢拆娭 Series Code 尩窜 Sampleㄟ   SH
抮恢拆娭
Series Code
2. 2. 2 髅竜鉝殱ㄟ鵧殱
   Marking color: Black
2.2.3 抮恢拆娭白糠澡拆娭治﹛畩ㄟ
抮恢拆娭 糠澡拆娭
MS SS
MH SH
MT ST
MG SG
MF SF
3. 宝睮倐狩畩 MAIN  SPECIFICATIONS
鈡塪 Item 宝睮倐狩 Performance Characteristics
鉟胀坶喘啗恳泍软
Rated Voltage Range
6.3~100V.DC
葱唽嫻蓊泍软
Operating Temperature Range
-40＂~+105＂
6 / 10 Page
鈡塪 Item 宝睮倐狩 Performance Characteristics
雴嫻紵涴倐狩